
Sunset Through the Trees Final Points 

 

• First set of points is the final with all races included. 
 

• Second set is with one drop for those who ran all 
events.  This sheet also list the prize amount. 

 

I will start distribution of awards on 9/19 at the 
Whiskeytown Relays, so if you find an error please let me 

know. 

 

We had a great series and I always enjoy meeting new faces 
and watching  the improvements over the seven week 

period. 

 

The Frosty Fun Run, a similar series, starts on 1/8/11 at Lake 
Redding Park @ 8am. 

 

Thanks for making the 2010 series a great event. 



Sunset Through The Trees Championship Points
Entrants 127 127 117 124 59 132 98 125 Awards are gift Certificates
Point Value 4.500 4.000 5.000 5.500 6.000 6.000 4.500 4.500
Name Age Sex RDG LEMA Rail Oak Bailey Moon Mt. View RDG Pav Points Max Pts. Pts. Back Award
Dessa Eagleson 26 F 4.194 3.712 4.847 5.325 5.412 5.575 4.190 4.035 37.290 40.000
Joanne Harper 42 F 4.500 4.000 5.500 6.000 6.000 4.500 4.500 35.000 -2.290
Tonya Geers 51 F 3.777 3.392 4.405 4.538 4.903 4.888 3.871 3.578 33.352 -1.648
Roxanne Woodhouse 47 F 4.198 3.745 5.000 5.282 5.654 4.259 3.904 32.042 -1.310
Julie Ghelfi 49 F 3.249 3.022 4.018 4.066 4.483 4.589 3.365 3.401 30.193 -1.849
Michelle Bryan 41 F 3.781 3.382 4.463 4.525 4.939 3.667 3.628 28.385 -1.808
Diane Kinney 39 F 2.857 3.016 3.884 4.179 4.384 3.158 3.339 24.817 -3.568
Jennifer Wall 23 F 4.517 4.946 5.359 4.092 3.965 22.879 -1.938
Katie Poburko 33 F 3.600 3.253 4.195 4.308 3.470 3.327 22.153 -0.726
Cheryl Amen 49 F 3.326 3.828 3.887 4.109 3.159 3.161 21.470 -0.683
Joann Hall 68 F 2.793 3.694 3.752 3.810 4.085 3.016 21.15 -0.320
Mary Ziola 49 F 3.386 4.490 4.609 3.894 3.644 20.023
Sheri Richmond 44 F 3.865 3.439 4.277 4.550 3.716 19.847
Tiffany Howard 25 F 3.553 4.585 4.922 3.683 16.743
Erica Wyse 45 F 2.774 3.646 3.810 4.114 14.344
Hannah Johnson 16 F 3.689 3.972 3.004 2.985 13.650
Brenna Stansberry 44 F 3.219 2.792 3.690 3.887 13.588
Haley Ghelfi 16 F 4.299 4.021 3.258 11.578
Renee Tomer 29 F 3.382 3.529 4.062 10.973
Sunny Perry 30 F 2.969 3.773 3.934 10.676
Kim Hewitt 33 F 3.403 4.815 2.213 10.431
Victoria Stickney 60 F 2.756 3.688 3.955 10.399
Katie Ghelfi 19 F 3.248 2.790 3.883 9.921
Heather Wilson 20 F 3.321 2.679 3.216 9.216
Jennifer Henry 41 F 3.966 4.448 8.414
Jeanie Swanson 55 F 2.504 2.913 2.361 7.778
Anna Eicholtz 21 F 4.169 3.556 7.725
Sara Holmes 38 F 3.820 3.824 7.644
Tracy Evans 47 F 3.139 4.328 7.467
Tammy Moran 40 F 3.705 3.311 7.016
Kristie McNeely 38 F 2.803 3.904 6.707
Tara Tate 26 F 3.605 2.817 6.422
Jessica Copeland 16 F 3.058 2.789 5.847
Laura Miller 53 F 3.057 2.601 5.658
Luanne Park 50 F 5.236 5.236
Cindy McGihon 52 F 4.705 4.705
Starling Fabbri 16 F 4.232 4.232



Stephanie Tyler 19 F 4.224 4.224
Heather Smith 21 F 4.168 4.168
Sara Tyler 23 F 4.149 4.149
Sabrina Kikut 44 F 4.066 4.066
Patricia Davis 40 F 4.065 4.065
Tara Braemer 44 F 4.062 4.062
Aly Hogan 19 F 3.514 3.514
Mary Ellen Benier 53 F 3.505 3.505
Jessica Parker 35 F 3.470 3.470
Madison Dalton 16 F 3.450 3.450
Tricia Graham 34 F 3.354 3.354
Erin Eicholtz 14 F 3.324 3.324
Allison Parks 15 F 3.269 3.269
Meri Passidakis 46 F 3.268 3.268
Kelsey DeFlipo 15 F 3.089 3.089
Jennifer Jackson 37 F 3.013 3.013
Amber Bosler 31 F 2.994 2.994
Sania Pabloff 16 F 2.906 2.906
Mimi Brown 23 F 2.870 2.870
Denise Michels 55 F 2.834 2.834
Crystal Marks 29 F 2.684 2.684
Becky Gartin 32 F 2.647 2.647
Jana Oilar 39 F 2.545 2.545
Angie Rowe 41 F 2.530 2.530
Heather Harris 37 F 2.484 2.484
Amanda Bishop 34 2.481 2.481
Merrie Darnall 47 F 2.420 2.420

0-39 First Place
0-39 Second Place
0-39 Third Place
40+ First Place
40+ Second Place
40+ Third Place
Race Winner



Sunset Through The Trees Championship Points
Entrants 127 127 117 124 59 132 98 125 Awards are gift Certificates
Point Value 4.500 4.000 5.000 5.500 6.000 6.000 4.500 4.500
Name Age Sex RDG LEMA Rail Oak Bailey Moon Mt. View RDG Pav Points Max Pts Pts. Back Award
Ben Keck 25 M 4.477 3.982 4.941 5.500   6.000  4.500 4.500 33.900 40.000
Austin Murch 15 M 3.586 3.184 3.908 4.550   5.210  5.513  3.688 29.639 -4.261
Dusty Miller 63 M 3.179 2.818 3.467 3.827   4.410  4.103  3.155 3.239 28.198 -1.441
Josh Johnson 30 M 3.897 4.561   4.989  5.130  3.642 3.748 25.967 -2.231
Darold Turner 44 M 3.947 3.398 4.292 4.855   5.442  3.921 25.855 -0.112
Mitch James 44 M 2.919 3.651 4.303   4.844  2.485  3.547 3.538 25.287 -0.568
Mike Moore 45 M 2.693 2.448 2.963 3.408   3.693  3.892  2.687 2.767 24.551 -0.736
Joey Andersen 29 M 3.006 2.763 3.402 4.178  4.583  3.159 3.159 24.250 -0.301
Eric Ghelfi 18 M 3.622 5.053   5.482  6.000  3.848 24.005 -0.245
Tom Guttierrez 50 M 2.986 2.495 3.198 3.624   3.944  2.896 3.078 22.221 -1.784
Michael Moore 16 M 2.682 3.899   4.391  4.762  3.068 3.202 22.004 -0.217
Tom Chamberlain 23 M 3.801 3.369 4.265 4.933   5.562  21.930
Dan Peterson 38 M 3.033 3.866 4.691  4.880  3.518 19.988
Jeff Worthington 46 M 3.510 4.308   4.992  3.508 3.351 19.669
Magellan Turner 45 M 3.822 4.553 4.538   5.782  18.695
Chuck MacDonald 63 M 3.817 3.313 4.039 3.599 3.738 18.506
Blake Zufall 15 M 4.316 5.713  4.063 4.211 18.303
Paul Shigley 45 M 3.088 3.755 4.350   3.377 3.305 17.875
Doug Christ 33 M 3.995 3.505 4.412 4.967   16.879
David Burres 53 M 2.179 2.827 3.181   3.476  2.486 2.610 16.76
David Braund 31 M 3.950 3.348 4.337 4.881   16.516
Andrew Penington 16 M 4.340   4.816  3.499 3.801 16.456
Conrad Russell 17 M 3.869   3.548  3.246 3.317 13.980

999 33 M 4.500 4.000 5.000 13.500
Kevin Penington 19 M 4.391   5.119  3.839 13.349
Aaron Alido 16 M 3.529   3.573  3.069 3.107 13.278
Tim Bryan 41 M 4.218 5.204  3.775 13.197
Ben Gurczynski 25 M 2.932 2.664 4.530  2.957 13.08
Sebastian O'Bergin 19 M 3.916 4.768 4.224 12.908
Scott Lindquist 19 M 2.368 3.174 3.726   2.885 12.153
Nathaniel Eells 26 M 3.076 5.059  3.353 11.49
Tony Moore 18 M 3.307 3.529 4.47 11.306
Sam Llamas 32 M 2.594 2.397 3.558  2.570 11.119
Frank Nigro 45 M 2.763 3.109 2.783 2.343 10.998
Brian Baas 40 M 2.434 2.656 3.339  2.537 10.966
Ian Jorrick 39 M 3.520   4.179  2.981 10.680
Michael Folta 14 M 3.252 2.915 4.307   10.474



Greg Wheeler 35 M 3.459 3.013 3.580 10.052
Jim Smith 58 M 3.451   3.664  2.869 9.984
Mark Swanson 55 M 2.651 3.455 3.828   9.934
Mark Darnall 54 M 2.185 2.862 3.361   8.408
Scott Tyler 25 M 3.855 4.222 8.077
Jim Lindquist 50 M 1.759 1.549 2.063 2.287   7.658
Ryan Teesdale 16 M 3.927 3.257 7.184
James Lander 18 M 3.457 3.496 6.953
Eric Waits 53 M 3.106 3.820   6.926
Benton Kinney 40 M 2.656 4.057  6.713
Seward Schreder 46 M 3.019 3.645   6.664
Clint Evans 47 M 2.669 3.917   6.586
Sterling Fabbri 16 M 3.603 2.885 6.488
Glenn Eicholtz 54 M 2.770 3.695   6.465
Sam Rounds 18 M 3.307 2.961 6.268
Darin Sanders 44 M 3.165 2.804 5.969
Reece Wilson 21 M 2.392 3.441 5.833
Nathan Folta 12 M 2.843 2.914 5.757
Mitchell Alexander 16 M 2.858 2.538 5.396
Billy Diskin M 2.859 2.528 5.387
Rick Zeller 58 M 2.823 2.562 5.385
Trevor Nelson 30 M 4.535 4.535
Daniel Folta 10 M 1.783 2.702   4.485
Michael Hague 24 M 4.025 4.025
Garrett Cloney 17 M 3.959 3.959
Adam Hilton 25 M 3.823   3.823
Matt Reynes 34 M 3.724   3.724
Dan Folta 49 M 3.675   3.675
Larry White 15 M 3.643 3.643
Mike Harper 43 M 3.603 3.603
Travis Saito 17 M 3.307 3.307
Laurence Clemente 23 M 3.291 3.291
Chao Chen 26 M 3.192 3.192
King Wayman 60 M 3.131 3.131
Nick Calzik 20 M 2.892 2.892
Ron Penington 51 M 2.747 2.747
Sol Cranfill 36 M 2.696 2.696
Anthony Ziola 14 M 2.669 2.669
Egon Harrasser 76 M 2.639   2.639
David Bogue 31 M 2.599 2.599
Mark Gutierrez 22 M 2.528 2.528
Bill Brown 59 M 2.445 2.445
Andrew Deckert 52 M 2.409 2.409
Matt Waddle 30 M 2.401 2.401



Jerry Counts 69 M 2.243 2.243
Brian Moore 30 M 2.129 2.129

0.000
0.000



Sunset Through The Trees Championship Points
Entrants 127 127 117 124 59 132 98 125 Awards are gift Certificates
Point Value 4.500 4.000 5.000 5.500 6.000 6.000 4.500 4.500
Name Age Sex RDG LEMA Rail Oak Bailey Moon Mt. View RDG Pav Points Max Pts. Pts. Back Award
Joanne Harper 42 F 4.500 4.000 5.500 6.000 6.000 4.500 4.500 35.000 40.000 $50.00
Dessa Eagleson 26 F 4.194  4.847 5.325 5.412 5.575 4.190 4.035 33.578 -1.422 $50.00
Roxanne Woodhouse 47 F 4.198 3.745 5.000 5.282 5.654 4.259 3.904 32.042 -1.536 $25.00
Tonya Geers 51 F 3.777  4.405 4.538 4.903 4.888 3.871 3.578 29.960 -2.082 $15.00
Michelle Bryan 41 F 3.781 3.382 4.463 4.525 4.939 3.667 3.628 28.385 -1.575
Julie Ghelfi 49 F 3.249  4.018 4.066 4.483 4.589 3.365 3.401 27.171 -1.214
Diane Kinney 39 F 2.857 3.016 3.884 4.179 4.384 3.158 3.339 24.817 -2.354 $25.00
Jennifer Wall 23 F 4.517 4.946 5.359 4.092 3.965 22.879 -1.938 $15.00
Katie Poburko 33 F 3.600 3.253 4.195 4.308 3.470 3.327 22.153 -0.726
Cheryl Amen 49 F 3.326 3.828 3.887 4.109 3.159 3.161 21.470 -0.683
Joann Hall 68 F 2.793 3.694 3.752 3.810 4.085 3.016 21.15 -0.320
Mary Ziola 49 F 3.386 4.490 4.609 3.894 3.644 20.023
Sheri Richmond 44 F 3.865 3.439 4.277 4.550 3.716 19.847
Tiffany Howard 25 F 3.553 4.585 4.922 3.683 16.743
Erica Wyse 45 F 2.774 3.646 3.810 4.114 14.344
Hannah Johnson 16 F 3.689 3.972 3.004 2.985 13.650
Brenna Stansberry 44 F 3.219 2.792 3.690 3.887 13.588
Haley Ghelfi 16 F 4.299 4.021 3.258 11.578
Renee Tomer 29 F 3.382 3.529 4.062 10.973
Sunny Perry 30 F 2.969 3.773 3.934 10.676
Kim Hewitt 33 F 3.403 4.815 2.213 10.431
Victoria Stickney 60 F 2.756 3.688 3.955 10.399
Katie Ghelfi 19 F 3.248 2.790 3.883 9.921
Heather Wilson 20 F 3.321 2.679 3.216 9.216
Jennifer Henry 41 F 3.966 4.448 8.414
Jeanie Swanson 55 F 2.504 2.913 2.361 7.778
Anna Eicholtz 21 F 4.169 3.556 7.725
Sara Holmes 38 F 3.820 3.824 7.644
Tracy Evans 47 F 3.139 4.328 7.467
Tammy Moran 40 F 3.705 3.311 7.016
Kristie McNeely 38 F 2.803 3.904 6.707
Tara Tate 26 F 3.605 2.817 6.422
Jessica Copeland 16 F 3.058 2.789 5.847
Laura Miller 53 F 3.057 2.601 5.658
Luanne Park 50 F 5.236 5.236
Cindy McGihon 52 F 4.705 4.705
Starling Fabbri 16 F 4.232 4.232



Stephanie Tyler 19 F 4.224 4.224
Heather Smith 21 F 4.168 4.168
Sara Tyler 23 F 4.149 4.149
Sabrina Kikut 44 F 4.066 4.066
Patricia Davis 40 F 4.065 4.065
Tara Braemer 44 F 4.062 4.062
Aly Hogan 19 F 3.514 3.514
Mary Ellen Benier 53 F 3.505 3.505
Jessica Parker 35 F 3.470 3.470
Madison Dalton 16 F 3.450 3.450
Tricia Graham 34 F 3.354 3.354
Erin Eicholtz 14 F 3.324 3.324
Allison Parks 15 F 3.269 3.269
Meri Passidakis 46 F 3.268 3.268
Kelsey DeFlipo 15 F 3.089 3.089
Jennifer Jackson 37 F 3.013 3.013
Amber Bosler 31 F 2.994 2.994
Sania Pabloff 16 F 2.906 2.906
Mimi Brown 23 F 2.870 2.870
Denise Michels 55 F 2.834 2.834
Crystal Marks 29 F 2.684 2.684
Becky Gartin 32 F 2.647 2.647
Jana Oilar 39 F 2.545 2.545
Angie Rowe 41 F 2.530 2.530
Heather Harris 37 F 2.484 2.484
Amanda Bishop 34 2.481 2.481
Merrie Darnall 47 F 2.420 2.420

0-39 First Place
0-39 Second Place
0-39 Third Place
40+ First Place
40+ Second Place
40+ Third Place
Race Winner



Sunset Through The Trees Championship Points
Entrants 127 127 117 124 59 132 98 125 Awards are gift Certificates
Point Value 4.500 4.000 5.000 5.500 6.000 6.000 4.500 4.500
Name Age Sex RDG LEMA Rail Oak Bailey Moon Mt. View RDG Pav Points Max Pts Pts. Back Award
Ben Keck 25 M 4.477 3.982 4.941 5.500   6.000  4.500 4.500 33.900 40.000 $50.00
Austin Murch 15 M 3.586 3.184 3.908 4.550   5.210  5.513  3.688 29.639 -4.261 $25.00
Josh Johnson 30 M 3.897 4.561   4.989  5.130  3.642 3.748 25.967 -3.672 $15.00
Darold Turner 44 M 3.947 3.398 4.292 4.855   5.442  3.921 25.855 -0.112 $50.00
Dusty Miller 63 M 3.179  3.467 3.827   4.410  4.103  3.155 3.239 25.380 -0.475 $25.00
Mitch James 44 M 2.919 3.651 4.303   4.844  2.485  3.547 3.538 25.287 -0.093 $15.00
Joey Andersen 29 M 3.006 2.763 3.402 4.178  4.583  3.159 3.159 24.250 -1.037
Mike Moore 45 M 2.693  2.963 3.408   3.693  3.892  2.687 2.767 22.103 -2.147
Eric Ghelfi 18 M 3.622 5.053   5.482  6.000  3.848 24.005 1.902
Tom Guttierrez 50 M 2.986 2.495 3.198 3.624   3.944  2.896 3.078 22.221 -1.784
Michael Moore 16 M 2.682 3.899   4.391  4.762  3.068 3.202 22.004 -0.217
Tom Chamberlain 23 M 3.801 3.369 4.265 4.933   5.562  21.930
Dan Peterson 38 M 3.033 3.866 4.691  4.880  3.518 19.988
Jeff Worthington 46 M 3.510 4.308   4.992  3.508 3.351 19.669
Magellan Turner 45 M 3.822 4.553 4.538   5.782  18.695
Chuck MacDonald 63 M 3.817 3.313 4.039 3.599 3.738 18.506
Blake Zufall 15 M 4.316 5.713  4.063 4.211 18.303
Paul Shigley 45 M 3.088 3.755 4.350   3.377 3.305 17.875
Doug Christ 33 M 3.995 3.505 4.412 4.967   16.879
David Burres 53 M 2.179 2.827 3.181   3.476  2.486 2.610 16.76
David Braund 31 M 3.950 3.348 4.337 4.881   16.516
Andrew Penington 16 M 4.340   4.816  3.499 3.801 16.456
Conrad Russell 17 M 3.869   3.548  3.246 3.317 13.980

999 33 M 4.500 4.000 5.000 13.500
Kevin Penington 19 M 4.391   5.119  3.839 13.349
Aaron Alido 16 M 3.529   3.573  3.069 3.107 13.278
Tim Bryan 41 M 4.218 5.204  3.775 13.197
Ben Gurczynski 25 M 2.932 2.664 4.530  2.957 13.08
Sebastian O'Bergin 19 M 3.916 4.768 4.224 12.908
Scott Lindquist 19 M 2.368 3.174 3.726   2.885 12.153
Nathaniel Eells 26 M 3.076 5.059  3.353 11.49
Tony Moore 18 M 3.307 3.529 4.47 11.306
Sam Llamas 32 M 2.594 2.397 3.558  2.570 11.119
Frank Nigro 45 M 2.763 3.109 2.783 2.343 10.998
Brian Baas 40 M 2.434 2.656 3.339  2.537 10.966
Ian Jorrick 39 M 3.520   4.179  2.981 10.680
Michael Folta 14 M 3.252 2.915 4.307   10.474



Greg Wheeler 35 M 3.459 3.013 3.580 10.052
Jim Smith 58 M 3.451   3.664  2.869 9.984
Mark Swanson 55 M 2.651 3.455 3.828   9.934
Mark Darnall 54 M 2.185 2.862 3.361   8.408
Scott Tyler 25 M 3.855 4.222 8.077
Jim Lindquist 50 M 1.759 1.549 2.063 2.287   7.658
Ryan Teesdale 16 M 3.927 3.257 7.184
James Lander 18 M 3.457 3.496 6.953
Eric Waits 53 M 3.106 3.820   6.926
Benton Kinney 40 M 2.656 4.057  6.713
Seward Schreder 46 M 3.019 3.645   6.664
Clint Evans 47 M 2.669 3.917   6.586
Sterling Fabbri 16 M 3.603 2.885 6.488
Glenn Eicholtz 54 M 2.770 3.695   6.465
Sam Rounds 18 M 3.307 2.961 6.268
Darin Sanders 44 M 3.165 2.804 5.969
Reece Wilson 21 M 2.392 3.441 5.833
Nathan Folta 12 M 2.843 2.914 5.757
Mitchell Alexander 16 M 2.858 2.538 5.396
Billy Diskin M 2.859 2.528 5.387
Rick Zeller 58 M 2.823 2.562 5.385
Trevor Nelson 30 M 4.535 4.535
Daniel Folta 10 M 1.783 2.702   4.485
Michael Hague 24 M 4.025 4.025
Garrett Cloney 17 M 3.959 3.959
Adam Hilton 25 M 3.823   3.823
Matt Reynes 34 M 3.724   3.724
Dan Folta 49 M 3.675   3.675
Larry White 15 M 3.643 3.643
Mike Harper 43 M 3.603 3.603
Travis Saito 17 M 3.307 3.307
Laurence Clemente 23 M 3.291 3.291
Chao Chen 26 M 3.192 3.192
King Wayman 60 M 3.131 3.131
Nick Calzik 20 M 2.892 2.892
Ron Penington 51 M 2.747 2.747
Sol Cranfill 36 M 2.696 2.696
Anthony Ziola 14 M 2.669 2.669
Egon Harrasser 76 M 2.639   2.639
David Bogue 31 M 2.599 2.599
Mark Gutierrez 22 M 2.528 2.528
Bill Brown 59 M 2.445 2.445
Andrew Deckert 52 M 2.409 2.409
Matt Waddle 30 M 2.401 2.401



Jerry Counts 69 M 2.243 2.243
Brian Moore 30 M 2.129 2.129

0.000
0.000




